STATEMENT OF SERVICE

Amicus, by counsel, certifies that a copy of the
foregoing Motion for Leave to File Amicus Curiae
Brief and that Brief attached were served upon
attorney of record in this Court by email and by
first class U.S. mail, postage prepaid, on January
18, 2024, one copy per law firm (minimum of 2 per
party, more if requested), on:

Michael W. Melito

Law Office of Melito Law LLC
138 West 5th Avenue

Denver, Colorado 80204
Melito@melitolaw.com

Robert A. Kitsmiller

Podoll & Podoll, P.C.

5619 DTC Parkway Suite 1100
Greenwood Village, Colorado 80111
Telephone: (303) 861-4000

Email: bob@podoll.net

Christina A. Compagnone
Olivia F. Summers

Garrett A. Taylor

American Center For

Law & Justice

1000 Regent University Drive
Virginia Beach, Virginia 23464
Telephone: (757) 802-9160

Jay Alan Sekulow
Counsel Of Record
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Jordan A. Sekulow

Stuart J. Roth

Andrew J. Ekonomou
Jane Serene Raskin
Walter M. Weber
Benjamin P. Sisney
Nathan Moelker
American Center For

Law & Justice
bsisney@aclj.org
nmoelker@aclj.org
jordansekulow@aclj.org
sekulow@aclj.org
jraskin@raskinlaw.com
201 Maryland Avenue, N.E.
Washington, D.C. 20002
Telephone: (202) 546-8890

Eric Olson,

Sean Grimsley

Jason Murray

Isabel Broer

Olson Grimsley, Kawanabe
Hinchcliff & Murray LLC

700 17th Street, Suite 1600
Denver, CO 80202

Telephone: (303) 535-9151
Email: jmurray@olsongrimsley.com
Email: eolson@olsongrimsley.com

Email: sgrimsley@olsongrimsley.com

Mario Nicolais,
KBN Law, LL.C
7830 W. Alameda Ave., Suite 103-301
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Lakewood, CO 80226
Telephone: (720) 773-1526

Email: Mario@kbnlaw.com

Martha M. Tierney,

Tierney Lawrence Stiles LLC
225 E. 16th Ave., Suite 350
Denver, Colorado 80203
Telephone: (303) 356-4870
Email: mtierney@tls.legal

Donald Sherman

Nikhel Sus

Jonathan Maier

Citizens for Responsibility and Ethics in
Washington (C.R.E.W.)

1331 F Street NW, Suite 900
Washington, DC 20004

Telephone: (202) 408-5565

Email: dsherman@citizensforethics.org
Email: nsus@citizensforethics.org
Email: jmaier@citizensforethics.org
Counsel for Respondents

/s/ George Pallas
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